

Town of Johnstown

PROCLAMATION

RECOGNITION FOR OUTSTANDING ATHLETIC ACCOMPLISHMENT

Presented To

ROOSEVELT HIGH SCHOOL DANCE TEAM

WHEREAS, it is appropriate we recognize the outstanding accomplishment of the Roosevelt High School's Dance Team; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting we set aside an evening to honor our youth and show our appreciation for their hard work and dedication; and

WHEREAS, the Roosevelt High School's Dance Team competed in December at the Colorado State High School Spirit Championship and won a Class "4A" State Championship Title; and

WHEREAS, this team has shown tremendous dedication to the sport of poms that has yielded the success the team has received this year;

WHEREAS, it is fitting an evening be set aside to honor the Roosevelt High School Dance Team and challenge the youth of our community to continue to strive to be the best they can be.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE **TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN, COLORADO** THAT:

I, Gary Lebsack, Mayor of the Town of Johnstown, Colorado on the 18th day of April, 2022, do hereby congratulate the Roosevelt High School Dance Team the Class "4A" State of Colorado Pom Champions, for their outstanding achievement, and the Town Council, the residents of Johnstown, and I, commend these Champions for their success and hereby proclaim this evening as the "*Night of Champions*."

TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN, COLORADO

By: _____

Gary Lebsack, Mayor